Drain:_YZewimuy coossns oo Drain #:_ 2/
Improvement/Arm:_Sowsmy. cosmis -secmy &

Operator: J Y Date: 5-//-0¢
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /%

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning %

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains A(/i

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

o
4
o
7

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch /\///}
7

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate 1~
' 4
®  Enter Improvements info Posse . )}'—f
®  Enter Drain Age into Posse M
®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse /
® Check Database entrieg for errors C%
4
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Drain-Improvement: Saentm

Gasb 34 Fgotages for Historical Cos

rain Length Lo

—a Length Log

1L CrRoSsune (2 = SFEINEIMRL CR 85w

~SECN G

IR 212 26 015766k on [7 /8 z'f”fecaz:dw £ coap

Drain Type: Size: f”fl‘ﬁ (D;egﬁihry) R::;'f:::?le Price; Cost;
S50 78 :;’3%' 330 | @
o4 211926 |37, lsp
| s YB | +10
P 2 /6D’ &
2" Yog' Yop! ’!23’
290 | 99 | 7 <)o
Cmp 24 | g 5o’ liso
Vi R/ I N
Sum: ' é’?q?, @/757' ‘Ho
Final Report:
Comments:
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Toblesville, Indiana 4bobo___February 21, 1989

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

ey A S i e
e .

Re: Springmill Crossing Dfaih, Section 6

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations
and assessment roll for the Springmill Crossing Drain, Section 6. I
have reviewed the submitals and petition and have found each to be in

proper form,

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition.
Upon: doing =0, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve

the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility;
and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will
probably be less than the benefits accuring to the owners of land likely
to be benefitted, The drain will consist of the following:

6" 33D - 3340 15" RCP - 468! 21" RCP - 408!
12" RCP - 1426 18" RCP -~ 160" 24" RCP - 945!

The total length of the drain will be 6747 feet. The SSD which is to
become part of this drain is the following sections: Under Redwood
Drive south across the rear of lots 268, 269 and 270; across the rear
of lots 233 to 238 to 243; across the side yard of lot 2443 across the
front of lots 256 and 255; across the west line of lots 262 to 265;
across the west line of lot 267; and across the rear yards of lots 247

to 251 and 257 to 261. The SSD laterals for each lot and the SSD under
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Springmill Crossing Drain, Sec. 6

February 21, 1989

the street curbs are not included as part of the regulated drain,

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot
equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally. I
recommend a méintenance assessment of $25.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre
for roadways. With this assessment the total annual assessment for

the drain this section will be $1,197.00,

I recommend a hearing be set for April 1989. I also recommend the

non-enforcement request be approved at the hearing if petition is ap-

proved.
L v
Kegfton C, Warﬂ,
Hamilton County Surveyor
KCW/ jh
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Whalesalo Banking Division
per? * Commercial Banking Department 1234 Market Street

e

Meritor Financial Group

Piutadelphia, PA 19107-3796

A7 Meritor

April 11, 1988

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-03079
Expiration Date: April 11, 1989

Hamilton County Commissioners
Hamilton County, Indiana

Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize you
to draw on us at sight to the extent of **[.§. $95,250.00%%,

Each of your drafts must:

1.

4,

: THE

Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of GCredit No. 2781695685-03079
dated April 11, 1988".

Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our
offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphis, Penasylvania,
19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on April 11, 1989.

Be accompanied by the following:

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana of non-compliance with the specifications required for storm
sewer 1in Section 6 of Springmill Crossing by The Shorewood

Coxrporation. Such certification may not antedate this Letter of
Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will be used

to bring the storm sewer into compliance in accordance with the
specifications referenced.

Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate $95,250.00

L.CARD OF COMMISSIONERS

el

¥ o _ _
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April 11, 1988

Irrevocable Letter of Credit
No. 2781695685-03079

Page 2

This Letter of Credit shall be governed by Article 5 of the Uniform
Commercial Code. To the extent not inconsistent therewith, this Letter
of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary
Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce Publication
No. 400 (the "UCP").

This Letter of Credit states all the terms of our undertaking and, aside
from the UCP, shall not be modified, amended, or amplified by reference
herein to any other writing, instrument or agreement. Nor, aside from
UCP shall any reference herein to any other writing, instrument, or

agreement be deemed to incorporated herein such writing, dinstrument,
or agreement.

This Letter of Credit is neither assignable nor transferable.
We hereby irrevocably agree that drafts drawn under and presented in

strict compliance with the terms of this Letter of Credit shall be duly
honored within three business days of presentation.

Very truly yours,

MERITOR SAVINGS BANK (formerly
The Philag@lphiaSaving Fund Society)

Byf: . o
LawrencesS. Jones
Director
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AMD COMPLIANCE

TO:  Hamilton County Surveyor
FROM: Paul I. Cripe, Inc.

SUBJECT: Springmill Crossing - Section Six

I hereby certify that

1} 1 am familiar with the plans énd specifications for the
above referenced project, : :

2} I have personally observed the completion of thé above
referenced project, and :

3) To the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the above referenced project has been performed and
completed in conformity with all plans and specifications,
except _ as noted in "Record Drawings" :

Signature : ﬁ M‘,— ' Date 9/30/88
/4 .

Type or PFinted Name Joseph A. Sharp

Business Address 7172 Graham Road

Indianapolis, IN 46250

Telephone 842-6777

i&?ﬁﬁrz?gzﬁ”& Indiana Registration Humber
& QO e r," : .
‘_:-geoﬁg’?@d-?" 2 : 15179

L 15179

2y, STATEOF (G§

%0 '-fft’.fz'.ﬁ..‘*ﬁ~:;§§§
,’I” /ONA\_ %— \\\
AT
— .
Lol B
H } 5"“"’? ] P\‘b '
‘ L ;’y J b %
; - I
i ;!*”‘A-!-‘r__,;d;:",“
54, 1985
ADM:t1 o
1713784 ORI TOURTY DRAINACE EOARD
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7 5
L}Centon C cWati «Su'weyol Suite 144
One Hamilton County Squau

Tloblesville, Indiana yboborzo3F avaary 83006

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

776-8495

RE: Springmill Crossing Drain-Section 6

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion and
compliance, and other information for Springmill Crossing-Section |
6. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and
acceptable.

buring construction, changes were made to the drain which
will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated
February 21, 1989. The changes are as follows:
A manhole was omitted at STATION 1+425. on the original
STRUCTURE 579 to 427 was incorrectly noted in the original
report as a 24" RCP. The pipe should have been reported as
a CMP. STRUCTURE 436 to 437 was also noted as RCP, but is
actually Fifty (50') feet of 12" CMP. STRUCTURE 579 to 427
was also downsized from a 24" CMP to an 18" CMP of the same
length.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is
now 6,747 feet.

The non-enforcement request was approved by the Board at its
meeting on April 24, 1989,

The Bond or Letter of Credit from Meritor Financial Markets,
Numper 2781 695 6£85-~03079, dated April 11, 1988, in the amount of
$£95,250.00, has been released.

= ommend Board approve the drains construction as
comp e a table.
éﬂ%”'
Repfton C. WHArd
ilton Cgdunty Surveyor
KCW/no
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